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ABQOVE THiS LINE FOR DMISION USE ONLY

AT
;P v ,»+ NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION ,@W *’*"az\
Y4 3 - Engineering Bureau - ﬁﬁ‘%
i€ 1220 South St. Frandis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST iS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE
Application Acronyms:

[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication)
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pooll.ease Commingling]
[PC-Pool Commingling] ([OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Loase Measurement]
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion]
[SWD-8ait Water Disposal] [IPl-Injection Pressure Increase]
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oll Recovery Cortification] [PPR-Positive Production Responso}

[1]  TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] —nvs -T7397-4

[A] Locanon Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication —Leoyos Yy ety L

[X] NsL EC NsP [] sD 2
Y0

Check One Only for [B] or [C] .

[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement LOSIS I ke dle_ vlesy
(0 pHC crB [ pc [0 pc [JoLs [OM g 24 21 331

[C]  Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 3v~63 4 —pa i~y

WFX pMx [ swDp [] 1p1 [] EOR [ PPR Pou g
[D]  Other: Specify TV pacr,o Gy, »
[2]  NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply SSoutatef
(Al ([0 Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners $Pos,

[B] [0 Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner
(€] [0 Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice

[D] [ Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO
U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office

[E] [] For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or,

[F1 [ Waivers are Attached

(3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

{4] CERTIFICATION: 1 hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. 1 also understand that no action will be taken on this
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Nota: Statement must be ¢ d/by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.
Tamra Sessions 7 3 At Regulatory Specialist //~ ?‘7’ S5
Print or Type Name Signature Title

tsessions@iogosresourcesiic.com
e-mail Address




' 4001 N. Butier Ave
, LDGDS Farmington, NM 87401
Phone: (505) 215-8215

RESDODURCES LLC Fax: (303) 974-1767

November 9, 2015

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Re:  LOGOS Operating, LLC
Request for Administrative Approval
Unorthodox Well Location
Tapacito-Gallup Associated Pool - 58090
LOGOS Jicarilla #24D
AP] No. - 30-039-31339
807 FNL & 215 FWL
NW/4NW/4 Section 24, T26N, RSW
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

To Whom It May Concern:

LOGOS Operating, LLC (“LOGOS"), hereby requests administrative approval for an
unorthodox location for the LOGOS Jicarilla #24D pursuant to Division Rules pertaining to
the Tapacito-Gallup Associated Pool (58090). LOGOS intends to drill the LOGOS Jicarilla
#24D as a vertical well at an unorthodox well location to be located 807’ FNL and 215’ FWL
of Section 24, T26N, R5W, NMPM, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. LOGOS anticipates that
this well will produce a lower gas-oil ratio than the oil and gas well division specified in Rule
5(a) of R-5353 and, accordingly, seeks to permit this well as an oil well. The E/2 NW/4 of
Section 24 will be dedicated to the well.

The NW/4 of Section 24 is currently within the Basin-Mancos Gas Pool, but the
proposed spacing unit for the LOGOS Jicarilla #24D lies within one mile of the non-frozen
Tapacito-Gallup Associated Pool.

The pool rules for the Tapacito-Gallup Associated Pool require a 790’ setback from
the outer boundary of any quarter section line. Because the LOGOS Jicarilla #24D is to be
located 215’ FWL of Section 24, T26N, R5W, the proposed location is unorthodox by 575’ to
the west. LOGOS seeks an exception from the well location rules governing the Tapacito-
Gallup Associated Pool because the chosen location will maximize operational efficiencies
and will avoid cultural issues identified as part of the BIA and Jicarilla Apache Nation onsite
process.

EnerVest Operating, LLC, presently operates all spacing units covering the affected
formation surrounding the 80 acre spacing unit proposed in this letter, and all such



surrounding spacing units share common ownership. Please see Exhibit “C” and Exhibit “D.”
A copy of this application for unorthodox location and non-standard spacing unit has been
mailed to EnerVest Operating, LLC, the Farmington Field Office of the United States Bureau
of Land Management and to the Jicarilla Oil and Gas Administration.

Thank you for your consideration. If any additional information is required, please
do not hesitate to contact me at 505-436-3790 x 102.

Sincerely,

ko (1o

Christopher Jeffus
Director - Land/Legal
LOGOS Operating, LLC

cc: Jicarilla Oil and Gas Administration
P.0. Box 146
Duice, NM 87528

Bureau of Land Management
Farmington Field Office
6251 College Blvd. Suite A
Farmington, NM 87402



4001 N. Butler Ave
( LOGOS Femingon W 7401

RESOURCES LLC Fax: (303) 974-1767

November 9, 2015

EnerVest Operating, LLC
1001 Fannin Street, Sulte 800
Houston, TX 77002-6707

Re:  Application for Administrative Approval of an Unorthodox Well Location in
the Tapacito-Gallup Associated Pool (58090) for the LOGOS Jicarilla #24D API
No. - 30-039-31339, 807' FNL & 215’ FWL of Section 24, T26N, R5W, Rio
Arriba County, New Mexico

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed is a copy of the above referenced application which was filed with the New
Mexico 0Oil Conservation Division. Any objection to this application must be filed in writing
within twenty (20) days from the date above with the applicant and the New Mexico 0il
Conservation Division, 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505. 1f no objection is
received within the twenty (20) day period, this application may be approved
administratively by the Division.

If you have no objection to the proposed unorthodox location, please so indicate by
signing and returning one copy of this letter to the address noted at the bottom of this letter
as soon as possible.

Ifyou have any questions or concerns about this application, please contact me at:

Christopher Jeffu: :
irector ~ Landggg

LOGOS Operating, LLC

4001 N. Butler Ave,, Bldg 7101
Farmington, NM 87401
cjeffus@logosresourcesllc.com
505-436-3790 x102

—
CwggVesr ()f“*ﬂ*v‘n Lc¢.  hereby waives notice of hearing and objection to the
application by LOGOS Operating, LLC, for the unorthodox location for the LOGOS Jicarilla
#24D, as depicted ondife enclosed plat.

By: I
Printed Name:___(kBwia/ LE ol D

Date: l{[gcgz als

-




Exhibit A

Form 3160-3
(March 2012)

UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR

RECE /&
!:C&’Vt:i:i FORM APPROVED

OMB No, 10040137
Eipires October 31, 2014

5. Lease Serial No.
Jicarilla Apache Lease #108

Maﬂ&g"fﬁ Gt

la. Typeofwork: [ZJDRILL

Ib. Typeof Well: [/]oil wet [ Gas weli [Joter

) reentER

7 ¥ Unit or CA Agreement, Name and No.

8. Leasc Name and Well No.
Single Zone ] Multiple Zone | Logos Jicarilla 24D

2 Name of Operator Logos Operating, LLC

9. APl WellNo
30 -39 —3i334

Ja Address 4001 Nosth Butier Ave, Building 7101
Farmington, NM 87401

10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory
Basin Mancos

3b. Phone N, (include area code}
505-330-9333

4, Location of Well (Repart location clearly and in accordance with @y State requiremenss.)

Atsurface 807" FNL 215" FWL, NW/NW

11. Sec, T. R M. or Blk.and Survey or Area
Sec 24, T26N ROSW, UL D

At proposed prod. zone same as above
14. Distance in miles and direction from nearest town or post office® 12 County o Parish 13. Siate
20 miles NE of Counselor, NM Rio Arriba NM
1. Distance from proposed* ,pan pey 16. No. of acres in lease 17. Spacing Unit dedicated to this well
location o nearest N/2 = 320 Acres
rropeny or lease line, fi. . 2560.0 acres
Also to nearest drig. unit line, if any)
18. Distance from proposed location® 4040 Jicarilla C 2N 19. Proposed Depth 20. BLM/BIA Bond Na. on file
to nearest well, dnlling, completed, ~7336' BIA 1062402

applied for, on this lease, fi.

2. Elevations (Show whether DF, KDB, RT, GL, ex.)
6644' GL

23 Estimated duration
45 days

22 Approxmmiie date work will start®
10/01/2016

24. Attachments

The following, completed in accordance with the requirements of Onshore il and Gas Order No.1, must be attached to this form:

1. Well plat certified by a registered surveyor.
2 A Drilling Plan.

3. A Surface Use Plan (if the location is on National Forest System Lands, the

SUPO must be filed with the appropriate Forest Service Office).

4. Bond to cover the operations unless covered by an existing bond on file (see
ltem 20 above).

5. Operator cenification
6. guch other site specific information and/or plans as may be required by the
LM.

Date

Name (Printed Typed)

Kristy Graham 07/28/2015

25. Signature, J _
"t Qaae
7D )

Title

Production Engineer
oy i |

Name (Printed Typed)

Date 4
820,/ ¢

Title

f it

Approved by “‘K""’:‘M% a0 {éﬁ Lo Y
7 IR

Office

177

Application approval does not warrant or ceriify That the applicant holds legal or equitable titl b those rights in the subjectlease which would entitle the applicant to

conduct operations thereon,
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached.

Title 18 US.C. Section 1001 and Titke 43 US.C. Section 1212, make ita crime for any person knowingly and willfully o make to any department or agency of the United

States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements g{@;@;m

(Continued on page 2)

This action is subjedt to technical
and procadural raview pursuant to
43 CER 3165.3 and appeal ;
pursuant fo 43 CFR 3165.4

[N LT

A

‘E‘UI OBTAINING ANY O7HER
AUNREQUIRED FOR OPLRA IONS
AN INDIAN LANDS

*(Instructions on page 2)

LB

DRILLING OPERATIONS
AUTHORIZED ARE SUBJECT TO
COMPLIANCE WITH ATTACHED

"OENERAL REQUIREMENTS"

E AND




DISTRICT I tate Mexi F c-102
T (T MOl P (875 20800 Energy. ] gftu}r‘-?'nm&xelﬁon-pmm Ly o Reriaed August 1, 2011
DISTRKCT I Submit one copy to appropriate
BU & Tirst B, artesia. XK. BOEI0 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION District Office
ey 1= ) e 1220 South St. Francis Dr. i
1000 Bio Sremss B, Axtso, I SMI0 Santa Fe, NM 87505
Ficoa: (S05) E36~81%8 Pax: (D0S) DOG-81T0
mnulr'm.-nr.a-hhnm fJ AMENDED REPORT
Phane: (50U) 4€78-3480 Pao: (S05) 4%-3463
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
' 4P1 Number *Pool Cods *Poal Nams

30-039-31339 58090 TAPACITO GALLUP (ASSOCIATED)

*Property Code $Property Nams S¥Well Number

315641 LOGOS JICARILLA 24D

VOGRID No. T0perator Name ¥ Elwvation
289408 LOGOS OPERATING, LLC 6644

1 Surface Location
UL or 1ot mo. | Bection | Township | Barge | Lot kin | Feswt from the | Narth/8outh lina | Pest from the | East/Nest line | County
D 24 | 26-N | 5-w 807 NORTH 215 WEST RIO ARRIBA

1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

T o Wt mo. | Section | Townahip |  Hange Tot 1dn | Feal from the | Horih/bouth line | Feet from the | East/West line Comnty

# Dedicated Acres ¥ Joint or Wfill % Consclidation Cods ™ Ordar No.
W2/NW1/4 - 80 Acres NSL-7347 (to be amended)

¢ NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
GACD CORNER BY. OR A NON—STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

{B.0.B.} SBB'59'55"E — 5341.44’ 17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
E ch&'gcfng T harsby soriify at fhe dnfurvalion containad harein
1

o the bast of my bnowiedge end
PROPORTION

ryanisaiion aons
or unisuswd winoval inivrest % the

1

irue end
Solisf ond
warking

« right t» well of

this
owndract - owwer of swsh
werking -huL-.

[
|
215' | <’
LATITUDE: 2B.6359° N ’ el - - A S
LONGITUDE: #07°19,0788" W - /é?/vv{ﬁfw‘&"”w oo/
NAD27 ] : gl Signature Date
r 3 Tamra Sessions
LATITUDE: 36(477276° N ‘ | Q1 Fromed Tame
NADS3 x & tsessions@logosresourceslic.com
F-mail Address

|

Indivwn. Kole o
parsusni
wvineval or

by the

i
|

i

18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 havoby corify thut the woll iovotion shown wn this piat]
was plotied from Jieid notse of eotusi swrveys meds by
me or undir my supervision, ond thet the sume is rwe
and swvect in B dast of my belisf

[=08°16'E

S00°31'38™W

Cartifivuts Number

S

&0 TR I

DOUBLE PROPORTION




Exhibit B

Pools

LOGOS JICARILLA 24D



Exhibit C
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25
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Logos Jicarilla #24D




Exhibit D

Affected Operators
EnerVest Operating, LLC

1001 Fannin Street Suite 800
Houston, TX 77002-6707

LOGOS JICARILLA 24D




4001 N. Butler Ave

(, LOGOS Farmington, NM 87401

Phone: (505) 215-8215
RESOURCES LLC Fax: (303) 974-1767

November 9, 2015

EnerVest Operating, LLC
1001 Fannin Street, Suite 800
Houston, TX 77002-6707

Re:  Application for Administrative Approval of an Unorthodox Well Location in
the Tapacito-Gallup Associated Pool (58090) for the LOGOS Jicarilla #24D API
No. - 30-039-31339, 807’ FNL & 215’ FWL of Section 24, T26N, R5W, Rio
Arriba County, New Mexico

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed is a copy of the above referenced application which was filed with the New
Mexico Oil Conservation Division. Any objection to this application must be filed in writing
within twenty (20) days from the date above with the applicant and the New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division, 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505. If no objection is
received within the twenty (20) day period, this application may be approved
administratively by the Division.

If you have no objection to the proposed unorthodox location, please so indicate by
signing and returning one copy of this letter to the address noted at the bottom of this letter
as soon as possible.

If you have any questions or concerns about this application, please contact me at:

Christopher Jeffus

Director - Land/Legal

LOGOS Operating, LLC

4001 N. Butler Ave., Bldg 7101
Farmington, NM 87401
cjeffus@logosresourcesllc.com
505-436-3790 x102

hereby waives notice of hearing and objection to the
application by LOGOS Operating, LLC, for the unorthodox location for the LOGOS Jicarilla
#24D, as depicted on the enclosed plat.

By:
Printed Name:
Date:




4001 N. Butler Ave
Farmington, NM 87401

(’ L D G D S Phone: (605) 215-8215

RESOURCES LLC Fax: (303) 974-1767

November 9, 2015

New Mexico 0Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Re:  LOGOS Operating, LLC
Request for Administrative Approval
Unorthodox Well Location
Tapacito-Gallup Associated Pool - 58090
LOGOS Jicarilla #24D
API No. - 30-039-31339
807 FNL & 215 FWL
NW/4NW/4 Section 24, T26N, R5W
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

To Whom It May Concern:

LOGOS Operating, LLC (“LOGOS”), hereby requests administrative approval for an
unorthodox location for the LOGOS Jicarilla #24D pursuant to Division Rules pertaining to
the Tapacito-Gallup Associated Pool (58090). LOGOS intends to drill the LOGOS Jicarilla
#24D as a vertical well at an unorthodox well location to be located 807’ FNL and 215’ FWL
of Section 24, T26N, R5W, NMPM, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. LOGOS anticipates that
this well will produce a lower gas-oil ratio than the oil and gas well division specified in Rule
5(a) of R-5353 and, accordingly, seeks to permit this well as an oil well. The E/2 NW/4 of
Section 24 will be dedicated to the well.

The NW/4 of Section 24 is currently within the Basin-Mancos Gas Pool, but the
proposed spacing unit for the LOGOS Jicarilla #24D lies within one mile of the non-frozen
Tapacito-Gallup Associated Pool.

The pool rules for the Tapacito-Gallup Associated Pool require a 790’ setback from
the outer boundary of any quarter section line. Because the LOGOS Jicarilla #24D is to be
located 215’ FWL of Section 24, T26N, R5W, the proposed location is unorthodox by 575’ to
the west. LOGOS seeks an exception from the well location rules governing the Tapacito-
Gallup Associated Pool because the chosen location will maximize operational efficiencies
and will avoid cultural issues identified as part of the BIA and Jicarilla Apache Nation onsite
process.

EnerVest Operating, LLC, presently operates all spacing units covering the affected
formation surrounding the 80 acre spacing unit proposed in this letter, and all such



surrounding spacing units share common ownership. Please see Exhibit “C” and Exhibit “D.”
A copy of this application for unorthodox location and non-standard spacing unit has been
mailed to EnerVest Operating, LLC, the Farmington Field Office of the United States Bureau
of Land Management and to the Jicarilla Oil and Gas Administration.

Thank you for your consideration. If any additional information is required, please
do not hesitate to contact me at 505-436-3790 x 102.

Sincerely,

ke (1l

Christopher Jeffus
Director - Land/Legal
LOGOS Operating, LLC

cc: Jicarilla Oil and Gas Administration
P.0. Box 146
Dulce, NM 87528

Bureau of Land Management
Farmington Field Office
6251 College Blvd. Suite A
Farmington, NM 87402



Exhibit A ¥

RECEy:
o T g
) ' OMB No. 1004-0%
UNITED STATES E‘W" October 31, 2014
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR JlscadL::’e APS:;IO&L““ 108

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT armi o N
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR REBNTER " Field Ot anks Apeche Nation -

and Ma-.
d Ariigepien;
7 HUnitor CA Agreement, Name and No.

fa. Typeofwork: [Y]DRILL [ ReeNTER

8. Leasc Name and Well No.
Ib. TypeorWelt: [V]oi wet []Gas Well [ Joter Single Zooe [_] Multiple Zone | Logos Jicarilla 24D

2 Name of Operator Logos Operating, LLC 9. APl Well Na o
Yo e ~ai 43
Farmington, NM 87401 508-330-9333 Basin Mancos

11, Sec., T. R M. or Blk and Survey or Area

4, Location of Well (Report location clearly and m accordance with a1y Stave requiremenss.?)
Sec 24, T26N ROSW, UL D

Atsurface 807' FNL 215" FWL, NW/NW
At proposed prod. zone same as above

14. Distance in miles and direction from nearest town or post office® 12. County or Parish 13. Ste
20 miles NE of Counselor, NM Rio Arriba NM
18, Distance from proposed* : 16 No. of acres in lease 17. Spacing Unit dedicated o this well
location to nearest 1833 FSL N/2 = 320 Acres
rq;eny or lease line, . 2560.0 acres
Also tonearest drig. unit line, if any)
18. Distance from proposed location® i 19 Proposed Depth 20 BLM/BIA Bond No. on file
applied for, on thig lease, ft.
21 Elevations {Show whether DF, KDB, RT, GL. etc.) 22 Approximale date work will star® 23 Estimated duration
6644' GL 10/01/2015 45 days

24, Attachments
The following, completed in accordance with the requirements of Onshore Ol and Gas Order No.1, must be attached 1o this form:
4. Bond to cover the operations unless covered by an existing bond on file (soe

1. Well plat cenified by a registered surveyor.

2 A Drilling Plan. Hem 20 above).
3. A Surface Use Plan (if the location is on National Forest System Lands, the . Operator centification
SUPO must be filed with the eppropriate Forest Service Office). 6. gﬁl; other site specific information and/or plans as may be required by the
25. Signature - Name (Printed Typed) Date
AT O}(}M Kristy Graham 07/29/2015
Title ZND I\
Production Engineer’1

Approved by rsmi@//// Ny - Name (Frined Typed Dm‘/ 4 éd/ A

Tide _,, Office -
A=t Y
Application approval does not warrant or cerfify tht the applicant holds legal or equitable title by thuse rights in the subjectlease which would entitle the applicantto

conduct operations thereon.
Conditions of approval, i any, are aftached.

Title 18 USC. Section 1001 and Tide 43 US.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United
States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements ﬂm’ﬁ“‘fﬁr&'}'\? 5;{2 any matter within its jurisdiction.

s

LAY By & m m
(Continued on page 2) ACHIO DGOSR NOT RELIEVE H:F LFSg.? AND “(Instructions on page 2)
Tris action is subjact to technicat C T HROUTOBTAINING ANY 0 ;R ANE T‘A
wpmc;$ggrxe:p$::uantw & 1 N REQUIRED FOR CPIR TIONS C¥ F HDEN .5 '
O 1043 GFR 31654 | AND INDIAN LANDS A% dosd
o DRILLING OPERATIONS
AUTHORIZED ARE SUBJYECT TO
COMPLIANCE WITH ATTACHED

Q pE_- m ? 0 R "OENERAL REQUIREMENTS"

M T



LOGOS OPERATING, LLC.
DRILLING PLAN

LOGOS JICARILLA 24D

Note: This procedure will be adjusted on site based on actual conditions.

L.

1L

Location: 807’ FNL & 215’ FWL Date: July 27, 2015
Sec 24, T26N, ROSW
Rio Arriba County, NM

Field: Mancos Elev: GL 6,644’
Surface: Tribal
Minerals: Tribal

Geology: Surface formation, San Jose

a. Note: tops estimated

Formation Tops Depths
0jo Alamo 2556’
Kirtland 2765’
Fruitland 2836’
Pictured Cliffs 3127
. Lewis - 3185’
Chacra 4033°
Cliff House 4809’
Menefee 4893’
Point Lookout 5321’
Mancos 5531’
Gallup 6347’
Greenhorn Mcmber-Mancos : 7237
Graneros Shale 7293’
Dakota 7336’
Total Depth Proposed 7336

Estimated depths of anticipated water, oil, gas, and other minera} bearing formations,
which are expected to be encountered:

Water and gas- 3127, 4033’, 4809’, and 5321’
Water, gas, and oil- 5531', and 6347’

b. Logging Program: Induction/GR and density/neutron logs from TD to the surface
casing point. Mud logs will be run from below the surface casing to TD. No DST’s or
cores are planned for this well. Cased hole GR/CCI and CBL logs will be run from
PBTD to surface.

¢. No over pressured zones are expected in this well. No H;S zones will be penetrated

in this well. Max BHP = 3176 psig. Lost circulation zones may be encountered in the
Mesa Verde group and Niobrara sections.

PE 1



1L,

Iv.

LOGOS OPERATING, LLC.
DRILLING PLAN

Drilling

a. Contractor: To be determined.

b. Mud Program:

The surface hole will be drilled with a fresh water mud.

The production hole will be drilled with a fresh water mud and will use bentonite to
increase the viscosity. The weighting material will be drill solids or if conditions dictate,
barite. The maximum mud weight expected in 9.2 ppg. The water loss will be controlled
to a 6-8 cc/30 min. and loss circulation will be controlled with cedar fiber, paper, etc.

The Mancos, and Gallup formations will all be considered for completion in this well. A
completion procedure will be developed after evaluating the wireline and mud logs.

¢. Minimum Blowout Control Specifications:

Double ram type 2000 psi working pressure BOP with a rotating head. See the attached
Exhibit #1 for details on the BOP equipment. All ram type preventers and related
equipment will be hydraulically tested at nipple-up to 250 psi (Low) for S minutes and
1,500 psi (High) for 10 minutes. All tests and inspections will be recorded in the daily
drilling tour book.

The blind rams will be hydraulically activated and checked for operational readiness
each time pipe is pulled out of the hole. All checks of the BOP stack and equipment will
be noted on the daily drilling report. The BOP equipment will include a kelly cock, floor
safety valve, and choke manifold all rated to 2000 psi.

Materials

a. Casing Program

Hole Size . Depth Casing Size Wt. & Grade
12-1/4" 500 9-5/8" 36# | or K-55
7-7/8" [ 7336 5-1/2" 17# P-110

b. Float Equipment:

i. Surface Casing: Notched collar, aluminum insert float in the first collar, and 3
centralizers on the bottom 3 joints.

ii. Production Casing: 5-1/2" cement float shoe and self-fill insert float collar.
Place float one joint above shoe. Place DV tool at 5681". Place ten
centralizers spaced every other joint above the shoe, two turbolizers on the
collars below the DV tool and two turbolizers above the DV tool. Place five
turbolizers every third joint from the top of the well.

B2




LOGOS OPERATING, LLC.
DRILLING PLAN

V. Cementing:
Note: Cement volumes will be adjusted based on actual conditions.

Surface casing: 9-5/8" - use 225 sx (266) cu. ft.) of Type V with 2% CaCl; and % #/sk
Celloflake (Yield = 1.18 cu. ft./sk; slurry weight = 15.6 PPG). 100% excess to circulate
cement to surface. WOC 12 hours. Pressure test surface casing to 1500 psi.

Production casing: 5-1/2" - Before cementing circulate hole with at least 1-1/2 hole
volumes of mud. Precede cement with 30 bbls of fresh water. 1= stage: Lead with 260 sx
(458 cu. ft.) of Cl “B” 65/35 poz with 6% gel, 1% CaClz, 4% Phenoseal, and % #/sx Celloflake
(Yield = 1.6 cu. ft./sk; slurry weight - 12.8 PPG)> Tail with 100 sx (146 cu. ft.) of Cl “B”
50/50 poz with 0.15% dispersant, 1% CaCl; and ¥%#/sk. Celloflake. (Yield 1.46 cu.ft./sk;
slurry weight = 13.0 PPG). 2n4 stage: Precede cement with 20 bbls of water. Lead with 600
sx (1056 cu. ft.} Cl “B” 65/35 poz with 6% gel, 1% CaClz, and %#/sx Celloflake (Yield = 1.76
cu. ft./sk; slurry weight = 12.8 PPG). Tall with 100 sx (146 cu. ft) of C1 “B" 50/50 poz with
0.15% dispersant, 1% CaCl,, and ¥%#/sk. Celloflake, (Yield = 1.46 cu. ft./sk; slurry weight =
13.0 PPG). Total cement volume is 1806 cu. ft. (50% excess to hole volume to circulate
cement to surface).



£oru ArPROVEIRECEIVED

Form 3160-5 UNITED STATES MB No. 1004-0137
(June 2015) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Expires. Jasuary 31, 2018
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT . Lease Serial No. |\ o0
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS %. 1T indaan. Allotiee o Tribe Name
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an ,
abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. Jicarila Apache Nation F amington Fislg Ot

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2 7. 10Unit of CA/Agreement, Name andjor No. 757 75

1. Type of Weill

Zloiwen [ GasWell [ other 8. Well Name and No.| s icarilta 24D
3. Name of S, APT Wil No. —
.meoomLogaOpnﬁm.LLC il No 51“ 0_,;(/’_2/ %_;Y[
3a Address 4001 North Butier Ave, Bidg 7101 3b. Phone Na. (include area code) 10 Fickd and Pool or Exploratory Area
Farmington, NM 87401 (505) 436-2608 Basin Mancos
4. Lacation of Well (Foorage, Sec., TR, M., or Survey Description) 11. Country or Parish. State
807" FNL & 215' FWL (NW/NW) Sec 24, T26N, RO5W, UL D Rio Arriba, NM
12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION | TYPE OF ACTION
[Z] Notice of Intent ] Acidize [ Deepen [ Production (Start/Resume) ~ {__] Water Shut-Off
] Atter Casing ] Hydraulic Fracturing  [_] Reclamation ] weit integrity
[ Subsequent Repor [ Casing Repair [C]New Construction ] Recomplete [7] Other
[ change Plans [(JrugandAbandon [ Temporarily Abendon
(] Fina) Abandonment Natice [ convert to Injection [ Plug Back [ whter Disposat

13. Describe Propased or Completed Operation: Clearly state all pertinent deteils, including estimated starting date of any propesed work and approximate duration thereof. If
the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Attach
the Bond under which the work will be perfonned or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports must be filed within 30 days following
completion of the invoived operations. If the operation resuits in a multiple completion ot recompletion in a ncw interval, 8 Form 3160-4 must be filed once testing has been
completed. Final Abandonment Notices must be filed only after all requirements. including reclamanon, have been compleied and the operator has detennined that the site

is ready for final inspection.)

Logos wishes to change the dedicated acres as submitted with the APD (320 acres) to 160 acres in accordance with Basin Mancos Order R-12084 Rule 3
(B) for a stranded unit. This would eliminate the nead for a spacing exception for a possible future sacand vertical well in the spacing unit. Attached is an

updated C-102.

14. T hereby centify that the foregoing is true and correct. Name (Printed/Typed)
Tamra Sessions Title

saWa —— Date 08/02/2015

THE SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFICE USE

& T A f . / ,
______________ {7 ge_. {f [Title ;.‘//"_':’2’/ Date ﬁ’//g’df/b -

Canditions of appm:’ny;{ aré atached. Approvél af thls otice doey notL warrant or
certify that the applicsnt holds legal or equiteble title to those s {he subject lease  |Office P

which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. /v»-y’a?r .

Title 18 U.S.C Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C Saction 1212, make it & crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make 10 any deparmment or agency of the United States
any false, fictitious or fraudulent stalemenis or representations as 1o any matter within its jurisdiction.

(Instructions on page 2) 133 E ﬁg@? {?%

Regulatory Specialist




Fotm 3160-5

UNITED STATES
{June 2015)

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ONWELLS
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an
abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.

FORM APPROVED
OMB No. 1004-0137
Expires: January 31, 2018

5. Lease Serial No. JAN 108

6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name
% Jicarilia Apache Nation

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2

7. 1t Umit of CA/Agrecment, Name and/or No.

1. Type of Well -
Zloiwell [ Gas Weil ] Other 8 Well Name and No.| - g Jicarilla 24D
2. Name of Operator I Operating, LLC 9. API Well No, 30-039-31339
3. Address 4001 North Butier Ave, Bidg 7101 3b. Phone No. (include area code) 10. Field and Poo! or Exploratory Area
Farmington, NM 87401 (505) 436-2606 Tapacito Gallup (Associated)
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T.R. M., or Survey Description) 11. Country or Parigh, State
807 FNL & 215' FWL (NW/NW) Sec 24, T26N, RO5W, UL D Rio Arriba, NM

12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT OR OTHER DATA

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION
[Z] Notics of Inent (] Acidize [l eepen ] Production (Start/Resume) || Water Shut-Off
[ Atter Casing [ Hydrautic Fracturing [ ] Reclamation (] wetl Integrity
D Subsequent Report O Casing Repair D New Construction D Recomplete /] other
[ change Plans [JPivgandAbandos  [] Temporarily Abandon
[ Firal Abandonment Notice [Jconvert to jection ] Plug Back ] water Disposal

[3. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation: Clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof, I
the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Attach
the Bond under which the wark will be perfonned or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports must be filed within 30 days following
completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 must be filed once testing has been
completed. Final Abandonment Notices must be filed only atter all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed and the operator has detennined that the site

18 ready for final inspection.)

Logos wishes to change the pool from Basin Mancos to Tapacito Gallup (Associated). After further review by the NMOCD (Kate Picidord) it was
determined the Tapacito Gallup could expand to this stranded unit (as It was classified in NOI sundry dated 8/2/15). NMOCD in Santa Fe will be notified

and NSL-7347 amended to conform with the new pool. Attachod Is the amended C-102.

14. 1 hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Name (Printed/Typed) |

Tamra Sessions P

; ” Regulatory Specialist
o

S:mkﬁﬂ o AN L } Date

11/06/2015

THE SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFICE USE

Date

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or
certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease | Office
which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. !

i

Title 18 U.S.C Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C Section 1212, make it 8 crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States

any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations s to any matter within its jurisdiction.

(Instructions on page 2)



State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Susana Martinez

Governor
David Martin David R. Catanach, Division Director
Cabinet Secretary Oil Conservation Division

Brett F. Woods, Ph.D.
Deputy Cabinet Secretary

September 22, 2015

Logos Operating, LL.C
Attn: Ms. Tamara Session

ADMINISTRATIVE NON-STANDARD LOCATION ORDER

Administrative Order NSL-7347
Administrative Application Reference No. pMAM1525156088

Logos Operating, LL.C
OGRID 289408

Logos Jicarilla Well No. 24D
API No. 30-039-pending

Proposed Location:

Footages Unit _Sec. Twsp Range County

807 FNL & 215FWL D 24 26N 5W Rio Arriba

Proposed Unit:

Description Acres Pool Pool Code
NW/4 of Section 24 160 Basin Mancos 97232

Reference is made to your application received on September 8, 2015.

You have requested to drill this weli at an unorthodox gas well location described above in
the referenced pool or formation. This location is governed by the Special Rules for the Basin
Mancos Gas Pool, which provides for 320-acre units with wells to be located at least 660 feet from
outer unit boundaries. This location is less than 660 feet from a unit outer boundary. Further, the
proposed 160-acre spacing unit is permitted under Rule 3 (B), of the Special Pool Rules for the
Basin Mancos Pool, because the remaining quarter sections are dedicated to the Tapacito Gallup
(Associated) Pool.

Your "application has been duly filed under the provisions of Division Rules 15.13
19.15.15.13 NMAC and 19.15.4.12.A (2) NMAC.

An unorthodox location is required in order to avoid cultural issues identified by the Bureau
of Indian Affairs, and Jicarilla Apache Nation.

1220 South St. Francls Drive - Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
Phone (505) 476-3460 - Fax (505) 476-3462 « www.emnrd.slate.nm.us/ocd



Administrative Order NSL-7347
Logos Operating, LLC
September 22, 2015

Page 2 of 2

It is also understood that you have given due notice of this application to all opecrators or
owners who are "affected persons," as defined in Rule 19.15.4.12 (A) 2 NMAGC, in all adjoining
units towards which the proposed location encroaches. However, the affected party had signed a
waiver. .

Pursuant to the authority conferred by Division Rule 19.15.15.13 (B) NMAC, the above-
described unorthodox location is hereby approved.

This approval is subject to your being in compliance with all other applicable Division
rules, including, but not limited to Division Rule 19.15.5.9 NMAC,

Jurisdiction of this case is retained for the entry of such further orders as the Division may
deem necessary.

Done at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on September 22, 2015.

Dhit? Gl

DAVID R. CATANACH
Director

DRC/mam

cc: New Mexico Qil Conservation Division — Aztec
Bureau of Land Management - Farmington



